


























P.O. Box 10 Highland, CA 92346 • Phone (909)382-7400 • Fax (909)382-0113 
Email: jreade@matichcorp.com 

 
 
May 8, 2019 
 
Willdan Engineering 
13191 Crossroads Parkway North, Suite 405 
Industry, CA 91746 
 
Attn: Barry Knutson, Construction Manager 
 
Re: 2017/18 Annual Street Overlay Project, City Project Number. 180804 
      Change Order Request – Access Ramp at South West Corner of Sycamore and Rialto 
      
Dear Barry: 
 
Matich Corporation respectfully submits this correspondence as a change order request to construct a 
City of Rialto Standard SC-215 access ramp instead of a Caltrans Standard A88A / A88B at the south 
west corner of Sycamore and Rialto. The conditions in the field required the change in ramp construction 
at this location. The difference in price for the two types of ramps is prepared by averaging bid items A-8 
and B-9 for the Rialto SC-215 Standard to reach a unit price of $4,073.70, then subtracting bid item C-11 
($3,585.35) for the Caltrans Standard A88A / A88B from that average price. The result is an additional 
$488.35. Please prepare a contract change order in the amount of $488.35 for the change in this ramp.  
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Matich Corporation 

 
by Jake Reade 
 
Copy: File 
Bcc: 
Attachments: 

cbaca
Text Box
City PCO No. 8
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May 13, 2019 
 
Willdan Engineering 
13191 Crossroads Parkway North, Suite 405 
Industry, CA 91746 
 
Attn: Barry Knutson, Construction Manager 
 
Re: 2017/18 Annual Street Overlay Project, City Project Number. 180804 
      Change Order Request – 4000 PSI PCC for Valley Driveways 
      
Dear Barry: 
 
Matich Corporation respectfully submits this correspondence as a change order request to provide a 
4,000 PSI concrete mix for the concrete driveways on Valley Boulevard East. Between April 18 and April 
30, 2019, a total of 145.25 cubic yards of the 4,000 PSI mix was used for the driveways and adjacent 
curb and gutter. It was originally estimated that the total cubic yards would be around 90 CY, however 
due to the fact the adjacent curb and gutter was to be poured at the same time the 4,000 PSI mix was 
used for both. The time restraints and short load fees required to switch back and forth between concrete 
mixes would have been to time restrictive and costly. Please prepare a contract change order in the 
amount of $1,452.50 (145.25 CY at $10.00 per CY) for the use of the 4,000 PSI mix.  
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Matich Corporation 

 
by Jake Reade 
 
Copy: File 
Bcc: 
Attachments: 

cbaca
Text Box
City PCO No. 11
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June 10, 2019 
 
Willdan Engineering 
13191 Crossroads Parkway North, Suite 405 
Industry, CA 91746 
 
Attn: Barry Knutson, Construction Manager 
 
Re: 2017/18 Annual Street Overlay Project, City Project Number. 180804 
      Change Order Request – Striping Changes on Merrill Avenue 
      
Dear Barry: 
 
Matich Corporation respectfully submits this correspondence as a change order request for revisions to 
striping plan sheets 12 and 13 on Merrill Avenue. Please prepare a change order in the amount of 
$2,047.00 for this change if you wish to proceed with this work.  
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Matich Corporation 

 
by Jake Reade 
 
Copy: File 
Bcc: 
Attachments: Cal Stripe Quote 



EXTRA WORK QUOTATION NO. 1 – Merrill Ave Changes   June 7, 2019 
 
CAL STRIPE JOB No:  19006 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 2017-2018 Annual Overlay   
CONTRACT / PROJECT No: 19-005  
PRIME CONTRACTOR NAME: Matich  
PRIME CONTRACTORS JOB NUMBER: 18-049   

1. Cal Stripe Inc.’s subcontract proposal is good for 30 days only. 

2. If this proposal is accepted, it is to be incorporated as an exhibit to the Contract or purchase order. 

3. A signed purchase order, or subcontract is required prior to any work associated with this proposal. 

 
4. Contractor to provide monthly progress payments for all completed work in accordance with the bid pricing schedule.  Monthly progress payments 

must be received in full by Cal Stripe no later than 10 calendar days after the Contractor receives payment from Owner. Retention percentage on 

monthly progress payments to be no greater than the percentage retained by the Owner on its payments to the Contractor.  If Owner reduces the 

retention percentages on payments to the Contractor, the Contractor shall likewise reduce the retention percentage on payments to Cal Stripe.  

 

5.  Full retention to be released no later than thirty (30) days after completion of Cal Stripe’s extra work regardless of payment by the Owner   

 

6. Any required Testing, Engineering, Design, Permits, Licenses or Applications, and the like to be provided by others. 

 

7. Prices are based on Plans & Specifications available at bid time, including all addenda.   

8. All changes to the original scope of work or proposed extra work must be directed by the Contractor in writing prior to Cal Stripe performing this 

work.  

9. For the purpose of this Subcontract Quotation one (1) move-in is considered to be a period of consecutive eight (8) hour days of continuous work, 

not including weekends and holidays.  Any discontinuities in this period, other than weekends and holidays, or for our own convenience, will be 

charged as an additional move-in at the Addition Move-in Charge as quoted herein. 

10. Traffic control plans are not included. 

11. If Contractor requires a Bond, the Prime Contractor shall pay for the cost of the bond. 

12. Cal Stripe carries $5,000,000.00 of insurance coverage only. Additional coverage’s required by Prime to be paid by Prime Contractor.  

13. Items or Processes Not Specifically Included Are Considered To Be Excluded.          

6-2007-SF 

CAL STRIPE INC. 

2040 E. Steel Road 

Colton, CA. 92324 

Phone: (909) 884-7170  

Fax: (909) 884-7106 

Cell: (909) 206-7206 

General Engineering Class A  

Ca. Lic.# 685387 

Signatory Laborers Union Local No.1184 

DIR Registration #: 1000001100 

ESTIMATOR: Adam Lippa 
 



CHANGES OR DELETIONS OF ANY ITEM MUST BE APPROVED PRIOR TO BID TIME 

ESTIMATOR: ADAM LIPPA  

 

ITEM # QTY UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT $ TOTAL

21A 1 LS

Additional Striping, Markings and Signs per 

Revised Plan Sheets12 and 13 of 18, Marked 

In Red. $2,369.00 2,369.00$           

21B 1 LS

Striping and Markings Deleted per Revised 

Plan Sheets12 and 13 of 18, Marked In Red. ($508.00) (508.00)$             

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

TOTAL EWO 1: 1,861.00$           

Project Site 2 - Merrill Ave (Maple Ave to Riverside Ave)

 

 
Additional Terms: 

Written authorization required 48 HRS prior to extra work commencement. 
 

A. All terms per original quote 

 

 

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED: 

 

 

BY: _______________________________________  ___________________________________  
(Signature)      (Date) 

 

 

_______________________________________  
             (Name and Title) 

 

 

jreade
Text Box
$1,861.00
10% Markup $186.10
Total: $2,047.00
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May 31, 2019 
 
Willdan Engineering 
13191 Crossroads Parkway North, Suite 405 
Industry, CA 91746 
 
Attn: Barry Knutson, Construction Manager 
 
Re: 2017/18 Annual Street Overlay Project, City Project Number. 180804 
      Change Order Request – Credit for Replacement of IISNS With Reflective Street Name Sign 
      
Dear Barry: 
 
Matich Corporation respectfully submits this correspondence as a change order request crediting bid item 
23 “Install IISNS ON Signal Mast Arm” located on Project Site 2. RFI number 2 was issued with questions 
involving the interior illuminated street name sign to be placed at Merrill and Cedar. The response to 
utilize a reflective sign rather than an IISNS requires a credit for the sign. The credit is for the cost 
difference between the two sign types, which is $1,970.00 as the attached backup shows. Please prepare 
a credit change order in the amount of ($1,970.00) for this change. 
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Matich Corporation 

 
by Jake Reade 
 
Copy: File 
Bcc: 
Attachments: RFI Number 2 and Response, Credit Backup Information 











18-049 City of Rialto - 2018 Annual Overlay

RFI #2 – Merrill Street Name Sign

Due Sent on Sent by
Mar 14, 2019 Mar 07, 2019 Jake Reade

Assigned to

»Jake Reade jreade@matichcorp.com
»Morgan Rier-
son

mrierson@matichcorp.com

Question

Please see the attached RFI from MSL regarding the Street Name Sign for Merrill. Information required is as follows:
1. City Logo for SNS needed in AI or EPS format
2. Confirm whether the SNS is to be LED internally illuminated or reflective? The plans refer to City Standard TS-403 and
to match the other signs at the intersection. TS-403 refers to reflective signs, and the existing signs are also reflective.
3. The black color shown in the artwork is the frame of the sign. Does the City want the frame in another color?

Answer

References (0)

Prepared by Jake Reade on Mar 7, 2019 1 Created with PlanGrid

https://app.plangrid.com/projects/09325891-fa9c-61aa-f1a8-97355c9c48a5/rfis
mailto:jreade@matichcorp.com
mailto:mrierson@matichcorp.com
mailto:jreade@matichcorp.com
http://www.plangrid.com
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Jake Reade

From: Jeffrey Schafer <jschafer@rialtoca.gov>
Sent: Thursday, March 14, 2019 5:08 PM
To: Jake Reade; bknutson@willdan.com
Cc: Kelly Koleszar; Morgan Rierson; Robert Del Toro; Chris Baca; dtaft@mslelectric.com; Azzam Jabsheh
Subject: RE: Project 180804 - Response to RFI No. 2
Attachments: City Fruit Logo.PNG; Existing Merrill Ave Sign.docx; Gexpro_SNS Layout Rev. 2, 11.14.18.pdf

City Response to RFI #2 – Merrill Street Name Sign 
  
Question 1.  City Logo for SNS needed in AI or EPS format. 
  
Response 1.  The City does have the logo in AI or EPS formats.  Please see attached City Logo in 
PNG format. 
  
Question 2.  Confirm whether the SNS is to be LED internally illuminated or reflective?  The plans 
refer to the City Standard TS-403 and to match the other signs at the intersection.  TS-403 refers to 
reflective signs, and the existing signs are also reflective. 
  
Response 2.  The City wants to have the new sign match the existing signs.  Therefore, the new sign 
should be reflective type, conforming to TS-403.  See attached photo of one of the existing 
signs.  Also see attached Gexpro submittal as an example of a similar sign that meets City 
requirements.  Please note that the City requires a sign safety cable as indicated in the Gexpro 
submittal. 
  
Question 3.  The black color shown in the artwork is the frame of the sign.  Does the City want the 
frame in another color? 
  
Response 3.  The frame color should be white, matching the existing signs, and similar to the Gexpro 
submittal sample. 
  
Additional Comment:  This sign is item 23 on Bid Schedule B, and is specified as an internally 
illuminated sign.  Because of the change to a reflective sign there should be a cost reduction.  Please 
provide a revised cost for the reflective type sign. 
  
Thank you. 
  
  

Jeffrey T. Schafer, P.E. 
Associate Civil Engineer 
Public Works Department 

CITY OF RIALTO 

335 W. Rialto Avenue, Rialto, CA  92376 
Office: 909‐820‐2531 | Email: jschafer@rialtoca.gov | Website: www.yourrialto.com 
C U S T O M E R   C A R E | S A M E   D A Y   R E S P O N S E 
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BRIDGE TO PROGRESS 
  

From: Jake Reade [mailto:jreade@matichcorp.com]  
Sent: Thursday, March 07, 2019 7:52 AM 
To: bknutson@willdan.com 
Cc: Jeffrey Schafer <jschafer@rialtoca.gov>; Robert G. Eisenbeisz <reisenbeisz@rialtoca.gov>; Kelly Koleszar 
<kkoleszar@matichcorp.com>; Morgan Rierson <mrierson@matichcorp.com>; Robert Del Toro 
<rdeltoro@matichcorp.com>; Chris Baca <cbaca@willdan.com>; dtaft@mslelectric.com 
Subject: Project 180804 
  
Barry / Jeff, 
  
Please find attached RFI number 2 regarding the Street Name Sign to be installed at Merrill and Cedar. 
  
Thank you, 
  

 
  
Jake Reade 
Project Manager 
jreade@matichcorp.com 
cell: 909‐228‐1658 
office: 909‐382‐7400 
P.O. Box 10 Highland, CA 92346 
www.matichcorp.com 
  
  
 
 
Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail. 

 
The information in this e-mail and any attachments are for the sole use of the intended recipient and may contain privileged and confidential information. If you are 
not the intended recipient, any use, disclosure, copying or distribution of this message or attachment is strictly prohibited. If you believe that you have received this 
e-mail in error, please contact the sender immediately and delete the e-mail and all of its attachments. 



DTaft
Text Box
The plan note says to natch existing street name signs in the intersection and per Rialto spec TS-403. All other signs in the intersection are reflective and not illuminated?
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August 5, 2019 
 
Willdan Engineering 
13191 Crossroads Parkway North, Suite 405 
Industry, CA 91746 
 
Attn: Barry Knutson, Construction Manager 
 
Re: 2017/18 Annual Street Overlay Project, City Project Number. 180804 
      Change Order Request 7.01 – Relocate Project Information Signs on Linden 
      
Dear Barry: 
 
Matich Corporation respectfully submits this correspondence as a change order request to relocate the 
southbound project information signs on Linden Avenue as directed by the City. The project information 
sign locations were laid out in the field prior to installation. Following installation complaints were received 
regarding the signs by the owner of the apartment building on the southwest corner of Linden and 
Foothill. Matich was directed to relocate the sign from the original location. Please prepare a contract 
change order in the amount of $635.61 for this work performed as directed.  
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Matich Corporation 

 
by Jake Reade 
 
Copy: File 
Bcc: 
Attachments:  

cbaca
Text Box
CCO No. 2, Item No. 5







P.O. Box 10 Highland, CA 92346 • Phone (909)382-7400 • Fax (909)382-0113 
Email: jreade@matichcorp.com 

 
 
August 5, 2019 
 
Willdan Engineering 
13191 Crossroads Parkway North, Suite 405 
Industry, CA 91746 
 
Attn: Barry Knutson, Construction Manager 
 
Re: 2017/18 Annual Street Overlay Project, City Project Number. 180804 
      Change Order Request 7.02 – Pothole Unmarked Drain on Merrill Avenue at Larch Avenue 
      
Dear Barry: 
 
Matich Corporation respectfully submits this correspondence as a change order request to pothole an 
unmarked storm drain on Merrill Avenue and Larch Avenue as directed by the City. Following pothole 
operations of utilities, an unmarked storm drain was witnessed that could have potentially conflicted with 
the design construction of Merrill Avenue and concrete improvements. Exploratory potholing was 
performed to locate, measure, and tie out the unmarked storm drain for the City’s use in determining 
design and potential conflict. Please prepare a contract change order in the amount of $293.71 for this 
work performed as directed.  
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Matich Corporation 

 
by Jake Reade 
 
Copy: File 
Bcc: 
Attachments:  

cbaca
Text Box
CCO No. 2, Item No. 6
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August 5, 2019 
 
Willdan Engineering 
13191 Crossroads Parkway North, Suite 405 
Industry, CA 91746 
 
Attn: Barry Knutson, Construction Manager 
 
Re: 2017/18 Annual Street Overlay Project, City Project Number. 180804 
      Change Order Request 7.03 – Re-Saw Cut Existing PCC Ramps 
      
Dear Barry: 
 
Matich Corporation respectfully submits this correspondence as a change order request to re-saw cut 
existing concrete ramps and sidewalk as directed. Prior to saw cutting the existing concrete ramps on the 
project, layout was performed and approved by the City. Saw cutting was the performed after which time 
it was determined that the locations saw cut would not be sufficient to meet compliance parameters and 
existing conditions. Please prepare a contract change order in the amount of $1,529.38 for this work 
performed as directed.  
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Matich Corporation 

 
by Jake Reade 
 
Copy: File 
Bcc: 
Attachments:  

cbaca
Text Box
CCO No. 2, Item No. 7
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August 5, 2019 
 
Willdan Engineering 
13191 Crossroads Parkway North, Suite 405 
Industry, CA 91746 
 
Attn: Barry Knutson, Construction Manager 
 
Re: 2017/18 Annual Street Overlay Project, City Project Number. 180804 
      Change Order Request 7.04 – Purchase Traffic Signal Pull Boxes 
      
Dear Barry: 
 
Matich Corporation respectfully submits this correspondence as a change order request to furnish 5 each 
new 17” x 30” traffic signal pull boxes, covers and hardware to replace those damaged prior to 
construction as directed by the City. These pull boxes existed in concrete ramp locations that were 
scheduled to be re-constructed as a part of the project. Please prepare a contract change order in the 
amount of $650.11 for this work performed as directed.  
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Matich Corporation 

 
by Jake Reade 
 
Copy: File 
Bcc: 
Attachments:  

cbaca
Text Box
CCO No. 2, Item No. 8
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August 5, 2019 
 
Willdan Engineering 
13191 Crossroads Parkway North, Suite 405 
Industry, CA 91746 
 
Attn: Barry Knutson, Construction Manager 
 
Re: 2017/18 Annual Street Overlay Project, City Project Number. 180804 
      Change Order Request 7.05 – Construct 3’ Ribbon Gutter Behind Approach on Rialto Avenue 
      
Dear Barry: 
 
Matich Corporation respectfully submits this correspondence as a change order request to construct a 3’ 
ribbon gutter on Rialto Avenue behind the approach on Rialto Avenue as directed by the City. No bid item 
existed to apply this type of work to. Please prepare a contract change order in the amount of $658.00 for 
this work performed as directed.  
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Matich Corporation 

 
by Jake Reade 
 
Copy: File 
Bcc: 
Attachments:  

cbaca
Text Box
CCO No. 2, Item No. 9
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August 5, 2019 
 
Willdan Engineering 
13191 Crossroads Parkway North, Suite 405 
Industry, CA 91746 
 
Attn: Barry Knutson, Construction Manager 
 
Re: 2017/18 Annual Street Overlay Project, City Project Number. 180804 
      Change Order Request 7.06 – Remove Concrete as Directed Beyond ECR at Merrill and Iris 
      
Dear Barry: 
 
Matich Corporation respectfully submits this correspondence as a change order request to remove 
existing concrete curb and gutter, and concrete sidewalk beyond the ECR at Merrill and Iris as directed. 
Following layout sawcut and removal operations, Matich was directed to remove additional concrete for 
ramp compliance. The work was directed following the completion of removals and required re-
mobilization to the area to perform. Please prepare a contract change order in the amount of $657.40 for 
this work performed as directed.  
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Matich Corporation 

 
by Jake Reade 
 
Copy: File 
Bcc: 
Attachments:  

cbaca
Text Box
CCO No. 2, Item No. 10
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August 5, 2019 
 
Willdan Engineering 
13191 Crossroads Parkway North, Suite 405 
Industry, CA 91746 
 
Attn: Barry Knutson, Construction Manager 
 
Re: 2017/18 Annual Street Overlay Project, City Project Number. 180804 
      Change Order Request 7.07 – Remove Concrete and AC as Directed at 15+65 Rialto Avenue 
      
Dear Barry: 
 
Matich Corporation respectfully submits this correspondence as a change order request to remove 
existing concrete and asphalt as directed at Station 15+65 on Rialto Avenue. Following layout sawcut and 
removal operations, Matich was directed to remove additional concrete and asphalt to make a driveway 
ADA compliant. The work was directed following the completion of removals and required re-mobilization 
to the area to perform. Please prepare a contract change order in the amount of $1,323.67 for this work 
performed as directed.  
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Matich Corporation 

 
by Jake Reade 
 
Copy: File 
Bcc: 
Attachments:  

cbaca
Text Box
CCO No. 2, Item No. 11
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August 5, 2019 
 
Willdan Engineering 
13191 Crossroads Parkway North, Suite 405 
Industry, CA 91746 
 
Attn: Barry Knutson, Construction Manager 
 
Re: 2017/18 Annual Street Overlay Project, City Project Number. 180804 
      Change Order Request 7.08 – Repair Shallow Water Service 
      
Dear Barry: 
 
Matich Corporation respectfully submits this correspondence as a change order request to repair a 
broken water service to the Clutch Masters business on Valley Boulevard as directed by the City. During 
removal of the existing concrete driveway, the water service started leaking water. The service was 
installed improperly at a very shallow depth, which was damaged as the concrete was removed from the 
driveway. The City’s contracted water service operator refused to repair the shallow line and Matich was 
directed to repair it. Please prepare a contract change order in the amount of $2,268.94 for this work 
performed as directed.  
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Matich Corporation 

 
by Jake Reade 
 
Copy: File 
Bcc: 
Attachments:  

cbaca
Text Box
CCO No. 2, Item No. 12
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August 5, 2019 
 
Willdan Engineering 
13191 Crossroads Parkway North, Suite 405 
Industry, CA 91746 
 
Attn: Barry Knutson, Construction Manager 
 
Re: 2017/18 Annual Street Overlay Project, City Project Number. 180804 
      Change Order Request 7.09 – Sawcut Extra Driveway for Removal and Replacement on Valley Blvd 
      
Dear Barry: 
 
Matich Corporation respectfully submits this correspondence as a change order request to sawcut an 
added driveway for removal on Valley Boulevard at the P&S Truck Center as directed. Following 
completion of layout and sawcut operations, Matich was directed to sawcut an extra driveway for removal. 
The sawcut subcontractor re-mobilized to the jobsite to perform this work. Please prepare a contract 
change order in the amount of $485.90 for this work performed as directed.  
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Matich Corporation 

 
by Jake Reade 
 
Copy: File 
Bcc: 
Attachments:  

cbaca
Text Box
CCO No. 2, ITEM No. 13
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August 5, 2019 
 
Willdan Engineering 
13191 Crossroads Parkway North, Suite 405 
Industry, CA 91746 
 
Attn: Barry Knutson, Construction Manager 
 
Re: 2017/18 Annual Street Overlay Project, City Project Number. 180804 
      Change Order Request 7.10 – Remove New Ramp on Linden Avenue and Replace as Directed 
      
Dear Barry: 
 
Matich Corporation respectfully submits this correspondence as a change order request to remove a 
portion of a new concrete ramp, curb and sidewalk originally constructed as directed by the City and re-
construct based on a new design provided by the City. The new design accommodated both the 
compliance issue at the ramp and access to the apartment building on the southwest corner of Linden 
and Foothill. Please prepare a contract change order in the amount of $4,631.44 for this work performed 
as directed.  
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Matich Corporation 

 
by Jake Reade 
 
Copy: File 
Bcc: 
Attachments:  

cbaca
Text Box
CCO No. 2, Item No. 14
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August 5, 2019 
 
Willdan Engineering 
13191 Crossroads Parkway North, Suite 405 
Industry, CA 91746 
 
Attn: Barry Knutson, Construction Manager 
 
Re: 2017/18 Annual Street Overlay Project, City Project Number. 180804 
      Change Order Request 7.11 – Remove Existing Ramp and Replace as Directed by the City 
      
Dear Barry: 
 
Matich Corporation respectfully submits this correspondence as a change order request to remove and 
replace the existing concrete ramp at the south east corner of Larch and Merrill as directed by the City. 
Following completion of all other concrete improvements on Merrill Avenue, Matich was directed to return 
and construct the concrete ramp at the south east corner of Larch and Merrill using abnormal methods of 
removal and replacement not shown in the plans and specifications as the ramp was constructed over a 
shallow storm drain box. The work performed at this location was directed by the City after City staff had 
the opportunity to consider design alternatives. Please prepare a contract change order in the amount of 
$8,105.72 for this work performed as directed.  
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Matich Corporation 

 
by Jake Reade 
 
Copy: File 
Bcc: 
Attachments:  

cbaca
Text Box
CCO No. 2, ITEM 15
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August 5, 2019 
 
Willdan Engineering 
13191 Crossroads Parkway North, Suite 405 
Industry, CA 91746 
 
Attn: Barry Knutson, Construction Manager 
 
Re: 2017/18 Annual Street Overlay Project, City Project Number. 180804 
      Change Order Request 7.12 – Hit Unmarked Water Valve, Standby for Repair 
      
Dear Barry: 
 
Matich Corporation respectfully submits this correspondence as a change order request for crew standby 
while City water operator identified and repaired an unmarked water valve on the southeast corner of 
Cedar and Merrill. During intersection re-construction, an unmarked water valve was hit by equipment 
performing the work. All activity was required to standby until such time as Veolia could identify and repair 
the unmarked water valve. Matich was directed to standby by the City. Please prepare a contract change 
order in the amount of $2,386.13 for this work performed as directed.  
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Matich Corporation 

 
by Jake Reade 
 
Copy: File 
Bcc: 
Attachments:  

cbaca
Text Box
CCO No. 2, Item 16
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August 5, 2019 
 
Willdan Engineering 
13191 Crossroads Parkway North, Suite 405 
Industry, CA 91746 
 
Attn: Barry Knutson, Construction Manager 
 
Re: 2017/18 Annual Street Overlay Project, City Project Number. 180804 
      Change Order Request 7.13 – Standby for Unsuitable Subgrade Decision from City 
      
Dear Barry: 
 
Matich Corporation respectfully submits this correspondence as a change order request for crew standby 
while City staff addressed unsuitable subgrade on the south side of Valley Boulevard east of Riverside 
Avenue. During removal and replacement of existing pavement section on the south side of Valley 
Boulevard east of Riverside Avenue, unsuitable subgrade appeared and extended below the curb and 
gutter. Matich was directed by the City to standby while the subgrade failure was investigated and final 
direction prepared. The subgrade was then repaired as directed, and final asphalt paving placed over the 
top of it.  Please prepare a contract change order in the amount of $16,547.56 for this standby and work 
performed as directed.  
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Matich Corporation 

 
by Jake Reade 
 
Copy: File 
Bcc: 
Attachments:  

cbaca
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P.O. Box 10 Highland, CA 92346  Phone (909)382-7400  Fax (909)382-0113 
Email: jreade@matichcorp.com 

 
 
August 1, 2019 
 
Willdan Engineering 
13191 Crossroads Parkway North, Suite 405 
Industry, CA 91746 
 
Attn: Barry Knutson, Construction Manager 
 
Re: 2017/18 Annual Street Overlay Project, City Project Number. 180804 
      Change Order Request – Sign Posts and Striping Extra Work 
      
Dear Barry: 
 
Matich Corporation respectfully submits this correspondence as a change order request to furnish and 
install 3 sign posts where posts did not exist per the plans and construction note SA and perform 
additional striping removal as directed by the City on Rialto Avenue. The total amount to furnish and 
install the posts is $412.50 ($137.50 each), and the amount to remove the existing striping on Rialto 
Avenue is $333.32. Please see the attached supporting documents. Please prepare a contract change 
order in the amount of $745.82 for this work performed as directed.  
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Matich Corporation 

 
by Jake Reade 
 
Copy: File 
Bcc: 
Attachments:  

cbaca
Text Box
City PCO No. 17
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EXTRA WORK QUOTATION NO. 2 – Furnish & Install New Sign Posts   July 3, 2019 
 
CAL STRIPE JOB No:  19006 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 2017-2018 Annual Overlay   
CONTRACT / PROJECT No: 19-005  
PRIME CONTRACTOR NAME: Matich  
PRIME CONTRACTORS JOB NUMBER: 18-049   

1. Cal Stripe Inc.’s subcontract proposal is good for 30 days only. 

2. If this proposal is accepted, it is to be incorporated as an exhibit to the Contract or purchase order. 

3. A signed purchase order, or subcontract is required prior to any work associated with this proposal. 

 
4. Contractor to provide monthly progress payments for all completed work in accordance with the bid pricing schedule.  Monthly progress payments 

must be received in full by Cal Stripe no later than 10 calendar days after the Contractor receives payment from Owner. Retention percentage on 

monthly progress payments to be no greater than the percentage retained by the Owner on its payments to the Contractor.  If Owner reduces the 

retention percentages on payments to the Contractor, the Contractor shall likewise reduce the retention percentage on payments to Cal Stripe.  

 

5.  Full retention to be released no later than thirty (30) days after completion of Cal Stripe’s extra work regardless of payment by the Owner   

 

6. Any required Testing, Engineering, Design, Permits, Licenses or Applications, and the like to be provided by others. 

 

7. Prices are based on Plans & Specifications available at bid time, including all addenda.   

8. All changes to the original scope of work or proposed extra work must be directed by the Contractor in writing prior to Cal Stripe performing this 

work.  

9. For the purpose of this Subcontract Quotation one (1) move-in is considered to be a period of consecutive eight (8) hour days of continuous work, 

not including weekends and holidays.  Any discontinuities in this period, other than weekends and holidays, or for our own convenience, will be 

charged as an additional move-in at the Addition Move-in Charge as quoted herein. 

10. Traffic control plans are not included. 

11. If Contractor requires a Bond, the Prime Contractor shall pay for the cost of the bond. 

12. Cal Stripe carries $5,000,000.00 of insurance coverage only. Additional coverage’s required by Prime to be paid by Prime Contractor.  

13. Items or Processes Not Specifically Included Are Considered To Be Excluded.   

14. The new sign posts must be completed in conjunction with original contracted sign scope of work, or an additional move in charge will apply. 

        

6-2007-SF 

CAL STRIPE INC. 

2040 E. Steel Road 

Colton, CA. 92324 

Phone: (909) 884-7170  

Fax: (909) 884-7106 

Cell: (909) 206-7206 

General Engineering Class A  

Ca. Lic.# 685387 

Signatory Laborers Union Local No.1184 

DIR Registration #: 1000001100 

ESTIMATOR: Adam Lippa 
 



CHANGES OR DELETIONS OF ANY ITEM MUST BE APPROVED PRIOR TO BID TIME 

ESTIMATOR: ADAM LIPPA  

 

ITEM # QTY UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT $ TOTAL

1 6 EA

Furnish & Install New Sign Post & Anchor 

Where Missing per Striping Note "SA". $125.00 750.00$              

These ("SA") are marked out as existing for a 

new sign plaque to be installed on existing 

sign post. Sign post is missing from shown 

location.

TOTAL EWO 2: 750.00$              
 

 
Additional Terms: 

Written authorization required 48 HRS prior to extra work commencement. 
 

A. All terms per original quote 

 

 

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED: 

 

 

BY: _______________________________________  ___________________________________  
(Signature)      (Date) 

 

 

_______________________________________  
             (Name and Title) 

 

 

jreade
Text Box
10% $75.00
Total $825.00

jreade
Text Box
3 Each @ $125 + 10% Markup = $412.50



P.O. Box 10 Highland, CA 92346 • Phone (909)382-7400 • Fax (909)382-0113 
Email: jreade@matichcorp.com 

 
 
August 8, 2019 
 
Willdan Engineering 
13191 Crossroads Parkway North, Suite 405 
Industry, CA 91746 
 
Attn: Barry Knutson, Construction Manager 
 
Re: 2017/18 Annual Street Overlay Project, City Project Number. 180804 
      Change Order Request 10 – Install Homerun for Loops on Merrill at Riverside 
      
Dear Barry: 
 
Matich Corporation respectfully submits this correspondence as a change order request to install a 
homerun from the loops on Merrill Avenue eastbound at Riverside Avenue on Merrill Avenue to the 
controller as directed by the City. No conduit or pull boxes exist for these loops, therefore a homerun had 
to be cut to reach the controller cabinet. Please prepare a contract change order in the amount of 
$1,104.27 for this standby and work performed as directed.  
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Matich Corporation 

 
by Jake Reade 
 
Copy: File 
Bcc: 
Attachments:  







P.O. Box 10 Highland, CA 92346  Phone (909)382-7400  Fax (909)382-0113 
Email: jreade@matichcorp.com 

 
 
July 1, 2019 
 
Willdan Engineering 
13191 Crossroads Parkway North, Suite 405 
Industry, CA 91746 
 
Attn: Barry Knutson, Construction Manager 
 
Re: 2017/18 Annual Street Overlay Project, City Project Number. 180804 
      Change Order Request – Working Days 
      
Dear Barry: 
 
Matich Corporation respectfully submits this correspondence as a change order request for additional 
working days. The requested days are as follows: 
 

1. Bid Schedule B, Item 23 “Install IISNS on Signal Mast Arm” – The initial submittal for the sign was 
made on February 8, 2019 and was returned on February 21, 2019 marked “revise and resubmit”. 
RFI number 2 was prepared on March 7, 2019 and addressed the issues involving the sign. The 
response from the City was received on March 14, 2019 and the re-submittal was forwarded on 
March 22, 2019. Approval from the City was received on May 21, 2019, 41 working days later. 
This is 21 working days longer than the 20 days shown allowed in the special provisions. 21 
working days are requested for this sign.  

2. Merrill Avenue and Rialto Avenue Construction – The City requested that Rialto Avenue be paved 
to finish surface for a car show to be held the weekend of June 8, 2019. Matich Corporation 
adjusted the schedule to accommodate this request however it affected the overlay of the 
remaining portion of Merrill Avenue which was moved to June 17 in order to accommodate Rialto 
Avenue. This move affected the overall schedule of the project as the majority of project striping 
and signage was on Merrill Avenue and could not be completed until the street was paved to 
finish, striping layout completed, loop installation, and utilities raised. 14 working days are 
requested for this change to the schedule. 

3. Merrill Avenue Construction – While preparing traffic plans early in the project, the City and 
Matich Corporation discussed work in front of the school on Merrill Avenue. At that meeting we 
discussed the possibility of delaying the work immediately in front of the school until summer 
recess. It was agreed this would be the safest approach. Considering the volume of traffic during 
the morning drop off and afternoon pick up, work was scheduled to start after June 3, 2019. The 
final overlay on Merrill Avenue near the school was originally scheduled for May 13, 2019. This 
date was moved to June 3, 2019 (subsequently moved to June 17 per item 2 above), 15 working 
days later. 15 working days are requested for this change to the schedule.  

 
Considering the items referenced above were for the most part constructed concurrently, Matich 
Corporation requests the preparation of a contract change order adding a total of 21 working days. 
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



P.O. Box 10 Highland, CA 92346  Phone (909)382-7400  Fax (909)382-0113 
Email: jreade@matichcorp.com 

Respectfully, 
 
Matich Corporation 

 
by Jake Reade 
 
Copy: File 
Bcc: 
Attachments:  




